
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
5000 Block of James Madison Pkwy  Loud Noise    10-02-2022 

   Complainant advised of loud noise in the area.  Deputy arrived in the area and was unable to 

locate any noise in the area. 

13000 Block of Berthaville Road  Suspicious Activity   10-03-2022 

   Complainant advised that the dogs woke her up due to noise around her front door.  Deputy 

arrived in the area and could hear multiple dogs barking.  Deputy checked the area and there 

were no signs of anyone in the area, only a black cat that was getting the dogs riled up. 

16000 Block of Ridge Road   Larceny    10-04-2022 

   Complainant advised of that her EBT card was used on-line.  Case under investigation. 

Red Roof Inn     Disturbance    10-05-2022 

   Complainant advised of hearing yelling in the hallway.  Deputy arrived in the area and located 

a subject in the hallway.  Deputy informed subject of keeping the noise down. 

11000 Block of Caledon Road  Property Damage   10-06-2022 

   Complainant advised that someone was shooting BB’s at the windshield.  Case under 

investigation.  

5000 Block of Windsor Drive   Suspicious Activity   10-06-2022  

   Complainant advised of someone shining a flashlight into his house.  Deputy arrived in the 

area and checked the residence.  Deputy was unable to locate anyone.   

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
9000 Block of Worman Drive   Property Damage   10-06-2022 

   Complainant advised of her window being broken from a possible bullet.  Case under 

investigation. 
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Tim’s II Fairview Beach   Larceny    10-06-2022 

   Complainant advised that someone stole 30lbs of shrimp.  Complainant does have a picture of 

subject.  Case under investigation. 

    

KILO ZONE 
 

Indiantown Road/Michael Drive  Illegal Fireworks   10-04-2022 

   Complainant advised that his neighbors are shooting fireworks.  Deputy was able to hear 

some noise as he approached the area.  Deputy stayed in the area and the noise ceased.  

14000 Block of Kings Highway  Suspicious Activity   10-05-2022 

   Complainant advised that she hears something outside and someone at her back door.  

Deputy arrived in the area and checked all surrounding areas.  Deputy did not see anything 

disturbed and walked the wood line.  Deputy advised the complainant to call back if she hears 

anything again. 

10000 Block of Walkers Lane   Suspicious Activity   10-05-2022    

   Complainant advised that someone in a blue Toyota was taking a video of her house.  Deputy 

arrived in the area and was unable to locate the vehicle.  Deputy checked all surrounding areas 

and advised the complainant to call back if she sees the vehicle again. 

Sheetz Arnolds Corner   Larceny    10-05-2022 

   Complainant advised of two subjects who came into the store and stole some items.  Case 

under investigation. 

10000 Block of Tyler Court   Suspicious Activity   10-06-2022 

   Complainant advised of a subject taking pictures of her house.  Complainant has the 

description of the subject on her camera.  Deputy checked the area and was unable to locate 

any subjects. 

Ridge Road/Alden Road   Larceny    10-07-2022 

   Complainant advised that his tractor and bush hog was stolen.  Case under investigation. 

9000 Block of Inaugural Drive  Suspicious Activity   10-07-2022 

   Complainant advised of a drone flying all around his house.  Deputy arrived in the area and 

was unable to locate the drone. 

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
17000 Block of Dahlgren Road  B&E     10-10-2022 

   Complainant advised of coming home and finding that someone tried to break-in the 

residence.  Case under investigation. 

6000 Block of Benton Court   Harassment    10-12-2022 

   Complainant advised that someone left a disturbing item at her door.  Deputy stated it looked 

like a prank and took all the information. 

Country Inn and Suites   Larceny    10-14-2022 

   Employee advised that a guest has reported their credit card was stolen.  Case under 

investigation. 

Murphy Express    Larceny    10-14-2022 

   Complainant advised of a subject driving off without paying for their gas.  Case under 

investigation. 

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
Hopyard Boat Ramp    Suspicious Vehicle   10-08-2022 

   Complainant advised of a suspicious vehicle and activities.  Case under investigation. 

8000 Block of Passapatanzy Drive  Suspicious Vehicle   10-09-2022 

   Complainant advised that a moped has pulled into their farm.  Deputy checked the area and 

located a motorcycle.  The driver stated he was test driving the motorcycle after making repairs 

on it. 

11000 Block of Emerald Drive  Larceny    10-10-2022 

   Complainant advised that he is missing a package that was delivered.  Case under 

investigation. 
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6000 Block of Winston Place   Loud Noise    10-13-2022 

   Complainant advised of loud music in the area.  Deputy arrived in the area and was unable to 

hear any loud music. 

 

 

    

KILO ZONE 
 

10000 Block of Roosevelt Drive  Suspicious Activity   10-09-2022 

   Complainant advised that her car alarm has activated twice.  Deputy arrived and checked the 

vehicle and nothing seemed out of place.  

16000 Block of Round Hill Road  Larceny    10-09-2022 

   Complainant advised that his backpack was on the roof of his car.  Complainant advised that 

someone found the backpack and used his credit card.  Case under investigation. 

Opp Shop     Suspicious Vehicle   10-10-2022    

   Complainant advised of a vehicle at the Opp Shop.  Deputy spoke to the driver who was 

looking at the items on the porch.  Deputy advised the subject about trespassing on business 

property after hours.   

7000 Block of McDaniel Road  Suspicious Activity   10-10-2022 

   Complainant advised of seeing subjects walking through her yard and seeing smoke in the 

field behind her home.  Deputy arrived and located four adult females in the field wearing 

witches’ costumes.  They stated they had permission from the property owner to be there.  

There was no active fire and everything was okay. 

9000 Block of Inaugural Drive  Suspicious Activity   10-11-2022 

   Complainant advised that the camera went off and it showed someone at the back door.  

Deputy arrived in the area and was unable to locate anything suspicious.  Deputy viewed the 

camera and there was possibly something that reflected the light. 

9000 Block of Hayden Drive   Suspicious Activity   10-12-2022 

   Complainant advised that a subject is tossing burnt matches into her mulch bed.  Deputy 

advised her to install cameras and to call when the subject returns. 

13000 Block of Round Hill Road  Fraud     10-15-2022 

   Complainant advised that someone has used his credit card.  Case under investigation. 

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
15000 Block of Walnut Hill Lane  Suspicious Activity   10-16-2022 

   Complainant advised of someone trying to open her door.   Deputy arrived in the area looked 

around the property and everything appears to be okay.   

Roma Pizza     Larceny    10-18-2022 

   Complainant advised that the donation box was stolen and they have video footage.  Case 

under investigation. 

Mathias Point/Osprey Road   Suspicious Activity   10-20-2022 

   Complainant advised of a beige/tan truck that keeps driving by her while she is jogging.  

Deputy was unable to locate the vehicle.  Deputy advised the complainant to call back when 

she sees the vehicle again. 

Barnesfield Park    Suspicious Vehicle   10-21-2022 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle parked at the basketball court after dark.  Deputy advised 

the driver of the no trespassing law.  Vehicle left the area. 

Infirst Federal Credit Union   Suspicious Vehicle   10-22-2022 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle sitting in the parking lot close to the bank for a while.  

Deputy arrived and spoke to the driver who was having lunch in his vehicle. 

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
First Baptist Church of Ambar  Larceny     10-16-2022 

   Complainant advised that the catalytic converters were stolen from the church van.  Case 

under investigation. 
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KILO ZONE 
 

14000 Block of Poplar Neck Road  Illegal Dumping   10-16-2022 

   Complainant advised that someone has dumped garbage on his property.  Case under 

investigation.  

13000 Block of Millbank Road  Suspicious Vehicle   10-18-2022 

   Complainant advised of a truck driving near the homes on the street at a slow rate of speed.  

Deputy arrived and checked surrounding area but was unable to locate any vehicles. 

7000 Block of Dolleys Court   Larceny    10-19-2022    

   Complainant advised of packages being stolen from the common area for package delivery.  

Deputy arrived in the area and advised the complainant to install cameras in the building. 

10000 Block of Walkers Lane   Fraud     10-19-2022 

   Complainant advised that someone has opened a credit card in her name.  Case under 

investigation. 

Kings Hwy/Dahlgren Road   Disturbance    10-21-2022 

   Complainant advised that two drivers were having an altercation in the road.  Deputy arrived 

in the area, but drivers had left the scene. 

Sheetz Arnolds Corner   Suspicious Activity   10-21-2022 

   Complainant advised that two young females were in the store asking people to buy them 

alcohol.  Deputy arrived and checked the surrounding area but was unable to locate the 

females. 

13000 Block of Kings Mill Drive  Shots Fired    10-22-2022 

   Complainant advised that he heard a gunshot that sounded like it came from the field.  

Deputy arrived in the area and did not hear any gun shots.  Property owner advised he will be 

on the look out for any subjects on his property. 

 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
Dahlgren United Methodist Church  Suspicious Vehicle   10-27-2022 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle in the parking lot of the church.  Deputy spoke with the 

owner of the vehicle.  They were playing Pokémon and will be leaving.   

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
8000 Block of Passapatanzy Road  Identity Theft    10-23-2022 

   Complainant advised that her social security card was stolen from the mailbox.  Case under 

investigation.  

IGO Road/Comorn Road   Suspicious Vehicle   10-26-2022 

   Complainant advised of a vehicle that keeps stopping in the middle of the road.  Deputy spoke 

with the driver.  They advised they work for Amazon. 

3000 Block of Arabian Drive   Shots Fired    10-26-2022    

   Complainant advised of someone shooting nearby.  Deputy located the subjects who were 

shooting.  They were shooting in a safe manner. 

5000 Block of Lily Lane   Suspicious Activity   10-28-2022 

   Complainant advised that while they were in the parking lot at Pepco, a female subject 

touched an area under their vehicle license plate.  They were concern due to airtags being 

placed on vehicles to track them.   
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KILO ZONE 
 

16000 Block of Kings Highway  B&E     10-23-2022 

   Complainant advised someone is trying to get into her house.  The subject is trying to open 

the front door.  Case under investigation. 

Round Hill Baptist Church   Fraud     10-24-2022 

   Complainant advised of a check that was printed with her name on it from the Church 

account.  There was no financial loss and the bank will be handling the investigation. 

13000 Block of Midway Road  Identity Theft    10-25-2022 

   Complainant advised of someone opening an account in her name.  Case under investigation. 

Sheetz Arnolds Corner   Disturbance    10-26-2022 

   Complainant advised of three females in the store threatening the employees.  Deputy arrived 

and identified the females.  All three females have been verbally trespassed from Sheetz at the 

manager’s request. 

Mary’s Cakery & Candy Kitchen  Suspicious Person   10-28-2022 

   Complainant advised there is a male subject outside with a ski mask on.    The male subject 

left in a gray sedan.  Deputy arrived and was unable to locate the subject.   

12000 Block of Allen Avenue   Trespassing    10-28-2022 

   Complainant advised of a subject on their property walking around.  Subject is a male subject 

with a black sweatshirt, blue jeans and a hoodie that says FLY on the side.  Complainant advised 

the subject is walking around the neighborhood.  Deputy arrived in the area and spoke to other 

neighbors who advised the subject ran towards the back of Potts Lane. 

12000 Block of Potts Lane   Suspicious Person   10-28-2022 

   Complainant advised that he received notification on his camera that a subject was in his back 

yard walking towards his house.  Deputy spoke with the neighbor who advised that their Ring 

camera went off as well showing the same subject wearing a hoodie.  Deputy drove thru the 

neighborhood several times and was unable to locate the subject. 



 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

DELTA ZONE 

 
Walmart     Suspicious Vehicle   09-25-2022 

   Manager advised of a white vehicle with dark tinted windows riding around the store and one 

occupant went behind the building for a while.  Deputy checked the parking lot and the MWH 

campus and was unable to locate the vehicle. 

16000 Block of Village Lane   Fraud     09-26-2022 

   Complainant advised of someone applying for unemployment in the complainant’s name.  

Case under investigation. 

17000 Block of Dahlgren Road  Larceny    09-26-2022 

   Complainant advised that catalytic converters were stolen from two vehicles.  Case under 

investigation. 

15000 Block of Dahlgren Road  Larceny    09-29-2022 

   Complainant advised that the catalytic converter was stolen off a vehicle.  Case under 

investigation. 

 

SIERRA ZONE 

 
4000 Block of Turkey Acres Road  Suspicious Activity   09-24-2022 

   Complainant advised of hearing a loud boom that may be fireworks.  Deputy was unable to 

locate any activity in the area but was informed of a firework display happening in Stafford. 

8000 Block of Tomahawk Drive  Fraud     09-27-2022 

   Complainant advised of a computer hacking.  Case under investigation. 

7000 Block of Kings Hwy   Larceny    09-29-2022 

   Complainant advised that catalytic converters were cut from several vehicles.  Case under 

investigation. 

King George County Sheriff’s Office 

Crime Prevention Unit 
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September 25 to October 1, 2022 
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KILO ZONE 
 

Paul Court/Pineview Drive   Loud Noise    09-24-2022 

   Complainant advised of hearing loud noise in the area.  Deputy checked all surrounding areas 

and did not hear any loud noise.  Deputy advised the complainant of his findings. 

10000 Block of Paul Court   Larceny    09-25-2022    

   Complainant advised of a collection of knives being stolen.  Case under investigation. 

Sheetz Arnolds Corner   Shoplifting    09-26-2022 

   Complainant advised of two subjects that have shoplifted.  Complainant was able to give a 

description of the subjects.  Case under investigation. 

7000 Block of Buchanan Drive  Identity Theft    09-28-2022 

   Complainant advised of someone applying for unemployment in the complainant’s name.  

Case under investigation. 

Sheetz Office Hall    Shoplifting    09-28-2022 

   Complainant advised of a male subject that stole several food items from the self-checkout .  

Case under investigation. 

10000 Block of McKinley Drive  Larceny    09-30-2022 

   Complainant advised of his firearm stolen from his vehicle.  Case under investigation.   

11000 Block of Round Hill Estate Drive Suspicious Activity   09-30-2022 

   Complainant advised of hearing shots near her residence.  Deputy checked the surrounding 

areas.  Deputy did advise of a tree on a power line causing loud noises. 

8000 Block of Chestnut Drive   Larceny    10-01-2022 

   Complainant advised of someone stealing items from his vehicle.  Case under investigation. 
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